

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.04.30
16:33:06 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13195 OF 2025**

M/s D.C. Associates ...Petitioners.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents.

Ms. Janhavee Joshi with Mr. Ishverndra Tiwari i/b Sonal Doshi & Co.,
Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent
nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] Not to be placed before the Bench of which A.S. Chandurkar, J. is
a Member.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)